RESOLUTION NO. 49-78 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN J.V. Stone ON THE 19th DAY ()F
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF AN APPLICATION FOR LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND ACT FINANCIAL ASSIST-ANCE.	
WHEREAS, the Federal Land and Water Conservation Fund Act of 1965 (Public Law 88-578) provides financial assistance to the State of Ohio for outdoor recreation purposes, and	
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville, Ohio, desires financial assistant under the Land and Water Conservation Fund Act program.	nce
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:	
Section 1. That the Centerville City Council hereby approves filt an Application for Land and Water Conservation Fund Act financial assistance	ing ≥.
Section 2. That Darryl K. Kenning, City Manager, is hereby authorized and directed to execute and file an application with the Department of Natural Resources, State of Ohio, and to provide all information and documentation required in said application for submission to the Federal Bureau of Outdoor Recreation.	≥nt
Section 3. That the Centerville City Council hereby does agree to obligate the funds required to satisfactorily complete the proposed project and thus become eligible for Land and Water Conservation Fund Act financial of 50% of the actual allowable reimbursement cost.	
PASSED this 19th day of June, 1978.	
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio	_
ATTEST:	
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio	
CERTIFICATE	
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 49-78, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1945 day of 1978.	

aid

Approved as tor form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney